## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

**COMMISSIONERS:** Joseph J. Simons, Chairman

**Noah Joshua Phillips** 

**Rohit Chopra** 

Rebecca Kelly Slaughter Christine S. Wilson

In the Matter of

RagingWire Data Centers, Inc., a corporation,

Respondent.

DOCKET NO. 9386

## ORDER GRANTING CONSENT MOTION TO LIFT STAY AND AMEND THE COMPLAINT TO SUBSTITUTE THE NAME OF RESPONDENT

Upon consideration of the agreement of the parties, and it otherwise appearing proper to do so, the Consent Motion to Lift Stay and Amend the Complaint to Substitute the Name of Respondent is GRANTED.

**IT IS HEREBY ORDERED** that the stay in the above-captioned action is lifted for the sole purpose of amending the Complaint to substitute the name of Respondent.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Complaint is amended to substitute NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc., as successor in interest to RagingWire Data Centers, Inc., into the action as a Respondent in place of RagingWire Data Centers, Inc.

**IT IS FURTHER ORDERED** that the case caption read:

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS: Joseph J. Simons, Chairman

Noah Joshua Phillips

**Rohit Chopra** 

Rebecca Kelly Slaughter Christine S. Wilson

In the Matter of

NTT GLOBAL DATA CENTERS AMERICAS, INC., as successor in interest to RagingWire Data Centers, Inc.,

a corporation.

**DOCKET NO. 9386** 

By the Commission.

April J. Tabor Acting Secretary

SEAL:

ISSUED: April 7, 2020